
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2021-22 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Adjustments/  Net Enroll 
Secondary Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For

County Students Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding
Barbour 2,130.00      -           -           2,130.00         
Berkeley 19,637.05    79.25       -           19,716.30       
Boone 3,169.63      49.12       -           3,218.75         
Braxton 1,722.00      -           -           1,722.00         
Brooke 2,575.00      -           -           2,575.00         
Cabell 11,608.56    76.08       -           11,684.64       
Calhoun 844.67         1.00         286.76     1,132.43         
Clay 1,654.00      -           -           1,654.00         
Doddridge 1,072.80      -           214.86     1,287.66         
Fayette 5,508.17      30.82       -           5,538.99         
Gilmer 799.00         -           364.76     1,163.76         
Grant 1,607.00      11.27       -           1,618.27         
Greenbrier 4,649.62      11.59       -           4,661.21         
Hampshire 2,807.86      -           -           2,807.86         
Hancock 3,653.25      18.01       -           3,671.26         
Hardy 2,126.32      -           -           2,126.32         
Harrison 9,930.78      67.76       -           9,998.54         
Jackson 4,087.38      28.47       -           4,115.84         
Jefferson 8,632.18      -           -           8,632.18         
Kanawha 24,276.54    244.60     -           24,521.14       
Lewis 2,445.13      -           -           2,445.13         
Lincoln 3,072.08      -           -           3,072.08         
Logan 5,130.02      21.86       -           5,151.88         
Marion 7,362.39      13.00       -           7,375.39         
Marshall 4,287.24      -           -           4,287.24         
Mason 3,865.04      0.13         -           3,865.16         
McDowell 2,551.00      7.42         -           2,558.42         
Mercer 8,529.89      75.34       -           8,605.23         
Mineral 3,955.45      22.84       -           3,978.29         
Mingo 3,780.00      17.29       -           3,797.29         
Monongalia 11,245.58    48.69       -           11,294.27       
Monroe 1,625.28      -           -           1,625.28         
Morgan 2,210.20      -           -           2,210.20         
Nicholas 3,440.46      -           -           3,440.46         
Ohio 5,023.00      -           -           5,023.00         
Pendleton 869.00         -           531.00     1,400.00         
Pleasants 1,065.01      -           153.08     1,218.09         
Pocahontas 941.80         -           458.20     1,400.00         
Preston 4,224.16      -           -           4,224.16         
Putnam 9,106.00      29.32       -           9,135.32         
Raleigh 10,746.85    111.47     -           10,858.33       
Randolph 3,616.63      11.02       -           3,627.65         
Ritchie 1,242.50      -           157.50     1,400.00         
Roane 1,793.14      -           -           1,793.14         
Summers 1,341.00      2.73         56.27       1,400.00         
Taylor 2,256.30      -           -           2,256.30         
Tucker 954.16         -           311.84     1,266.00         
Tyler 1,225.46      -           163.40     1,388.86         
Upshur 3,942.57      72.47       -           4,015.04         
Wayne 6,300.28      -           -           6,300.28         
Webster 1,201.24      -           198.76     1,400.00         
Wetzel 2,254.13      -           -           2,254.13         
Wirt 917.75         -           227.68     1,145.43         
Wood 11,845.77    27.50       -           11,873.27       
Wyoming 3,561.50      15.38       -           3,576.88         
Total 250,419.80  1,094.42  3,124.11  254,638.33     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2020-21 AND 2021-22 SCHOOL YEARS

2020-21 2021-22
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
Barbour 2,133.50         2,130.00         (3.50)          -0.16%
Berkeley 19,308.05       19,716.30       408.25       2.11%
Boone 3,368.35         3,218.75         (149.60)      -4.44%
Braxton 1,735.32         1,722.00         (13.32)        -0.77%
Brooke 2,580.16         2,575.00         (5.16)          -0.20%
Cabell 11,867.29       11,684.64       (182.65)      -1.54%
Calhoun 1,152.29         1,132.43         (19.86)        -1.72%
Clay 1,739.00         1,654.00         (85.00)        -4.89%
Doddridge 1,304.12         1,287.66         (16.46)        -1.26%
Fayette 5,668.05         5,538.99         (129.06)      -2.28%
Gilmer 1,161.68         1,163.76         2.08           0.18%
Grant 1,597.15         1,618.27         21.12         1.32%
Greenbrier 4,675.50         4,661.21         (14.29)        -0.31%
Hampshire 2,880.13         2,807.86         (72.27)        -2.51%
Hancock 3,778.10         3,671.26         (106.84)      -2.83%
Hardy 2,227.36         2,126.32         (101.04)      -4.54%
Harrison 10,045.99       9,998.54         (47.45)        -0.47%
Jackson 4,271.88         4,115.84         (156.03)      -3.65%
Jefferson 8,477.85         8,632.18         154.33       1.82%
Kanawha 24,881.40       24,521.14       (360.26)      -1.45%
Lewis 2,468.19         2,445.13         (23.06)        -0.93%
Lincoln 3,106.29         3,072.08         (34.21)        -1.10%
Logan 5,210.16         5,151.88         (58.28)        -1.12%
Marion 7,582.87         7,375.39         (207.48)      -2.74%
Marshall 4,315.72         4,287.24         (28.48)        -0.66%
Mason 3,834.39         3,865.16         30.77         0.80%
McDowell 2,646.00         2,558.42         (87.58)        -3.31%
Mercer 8,508.77         8,605.23         96.46         1.13%
Mineral 3,963.44         3,978.29         14.84         0.37%
Mingo 3,817.00         3,797.29         (19.71)        -0.52%
Monongalia 11,093.98       11,294.27       200.29       1.81%
Monroe 1,647.00         1,625.28         (21.72)        -1.32%
Morgan 2,172.50         2,210.20         37.70         1.74%
Nicholas 3,430.76         3,440.46         9.70           0.28%
Ohio 5,053.75         5,023.00         (30.75)        -0.61%
Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Pleasants 1,205.05         1,218.09         13.04         1.08%
Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Preston 4,193.74         4,224.16         30.42         0.73%
Putnam 9,153.50         9,135.32         (18.18)        -0.20%
Raleigh 10,888.09       10,858.33       (29.76)        -0.27%
Randolph 3,798.26         3,627.65         (170.61)      -4.49%
Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Roane 1,889.22         1,793.14         (96.08)        -5.09%
Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Taylor 2,289.55         2,256.30         (33.25)        -1.45%
Tucker 1,259.40         1,266.00         6.60           0.52%
Tyler 1,400.00         1,388.86         (11.14)        -0.80%
Upshur 3,765.96         4,015.04         249.08       6.61%
Wayne 6,415.19         6,300.28         (114.91)      -1.79%
Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
Wetzel 2,329.00         2,254.13         (74.87)        -3.21%
Wirt 1,165.11         1,145.43         (19.68)        -1.69%
Wood 11,838.91       11,873.27       34.36         0.29%
Wyoming 3,608.88         3,576.88         (32.01)        -0.89%

Total 255,903.84     254,638.33     (1,265.51)   -0.49%
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS
2020-21 AND 2021-22 SCHOOL YEARS

2020-21 2021-22
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
1. Berkeley 19,308.05       19,716.30       408.25       2.11%
2. Upshur 3,765.96         4,015.04         249.08       6.61%
3. Monongalia 11,093.98       11,294.27       200.29       1.81%
4. Jefferson 8,477.85         8,632.18         154.33       1.82%
5. Mercer 8,508.77         8,605.23         96.46         1.13%
6. Morgan 2,172.50         2,210.20         37.70         1.74%
7. Wood 11,838.91       11,873.27       34.36         0.29%
8. Mason 3,834.39         3,865.16         30.77         0.80%
9. Preston 4,193.74         4,224.16         30.42         0.73%

10. Grant 1,597.15         1,618.27         21.12         1.32%
11. Mineral 3,963.44         3,978.29         14.84         0.37%
12. Pleasants 1,205.05         1,218.09         13.04         1.08%
13. Nicholas 3,430.76         3,440.46         9.70           0.28%
14. Tucker 1,259.40         1,266.00         6.60           0.52%
15. Gilmer 1,161.68         1,163.76         2.08           0.18%
16. Pendleton 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
17. Pocahontas 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
18. Ritchie 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
19. Summers 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
20. Webster 1,400.00         1,400.00         -             0.00%
21. Barbour 2,133.50         2,130.00         (3.50)          -0.16%
22. Brooke 2,580.16         2,575.00         (5.16)          -0.20%
23. Tyler 1,400.00         1,388.86         (11.14)        -0.80%
24. Braxton 1,735.32         1,722.00         (13.32)        -0.77%
25. Greenbrier 4,675.50         4,661.21         (14.29)        -0.31%
26. Doddridge 1,304.12         1,287.66         (16.46)        -1.26%
27. Putnam 9,153.50         9,135.32         (18.18)        -0.20%
28. Wirt 1,165.11         1,145.43         (19.68)        -1.69%
29. Mingo 3,817.00         3,797.29         (19.71)        -0.52%
30. Calhoun 1,152.29         1,132.43         (19.86)        -1.72%
31. Monroe 1,647.00         1,625.28         (21.72)        -1.32%
32. Lewis 2,468.19         2,445.13         (23.06)        -0.93%
33. Marshall 4,315.72         4,287.24         (28.48)        -0.66%
34. Raleigh 10,888.09       10,858.33       (29.76)        -0.27%
35. Ohio 5,053.75         5,023.00         (30.75)        -0.61%
36. Wyoming 3,608.88         3,576.88         (32.01)        -0.89%
37. Taylor 2,289.55         2,256.30         (33.25)        -1.45%
38. Lincoln 3,106.29         3,072.08         (34.21)        -1.10%
39. Harrison 10,045.99       9,998.54         (47.45)        -0.47%
40. Logan 5,210.16         5,151.88         (58.28)        -1.12%
41. Hampshire 2,880.13         2,807.86         (72.27)        -2.51%
42. Wetzel 2,329.00         2,254.13         (74.87)        -3.21%
43. Clay 1,739.00         1,654.00         (85.00)        -4.89%
44. McDowell 2,646.00         2,558.42         (87.58)        -3.31%
45. Roane 1,889.22         1,793.14         (96.08)        -5.09%
46. Hardy 2,227.36         2,126.32         (101.04)      -4.54%
47. Hancock 3,778.10         3,671.26         (106.84)      -2.83%
48. Wayne 6,415.19         6,300.28         (114.91)      -1.79%
49. Fayette 5,668.05         5,538.99         (129.06)      -2.28%
50. Boone 3,368.35         3,218.75         (149.60)      -4.44%
51. Jackson 4,271.88         4,115.84         (156.03)      -3.65%
52. Randolph 3,798.26         3,627.65         (170.61)      -4.49%
53. Cabell 11,867.29       11,684.64       (182.65)      -1.54%
54. Marion 7,582.87         7,375.39         (207.48)      -2.74%
55. Kanawha 24,881.40       24,521.14       (360.26)      -1.45%

- Total 255,903.84     254,638.33     (1,265.51)   -0.49%
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